

## Trading Volume by Investor Type TSE 1st section

All 57 cos.

2009/10 week 2 (13-Oct~16-Oct)

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

Units: 1,000 shares, ratio:% inside ( )

|         | total      |           | proprietary |           | brokerage  |           |
|---------|------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|         | sales      | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 100.0 )  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 28.8 )    | ( 24.7 )  | ( 71.2 )   | ( 75.3 )  |
| 10/09   | 9,556,672  | 9,552,639 | 2,751,404   | 2,358,305 | 6,805,268  | 7,194,334 |
| balance | -4,033     |           | -393,099    |           |            | 389,066   |
| total   | 19,109,311 | ( 100.0 ) | 5,109,709   | ( 26.7 )  | 13,999,602 | ( 73.3 )  |
| 10/13~  | ( 100.0 )  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 26.1 )    | ( 26.1 )  | ( 73.9 )   | ( 73.9 )  |
| 10/16   | 7,387,250  | 7,382,575 | 1,928,192   | 1,927,214 | 5,459,058  | 5,455,361 |
| balance | -4,675     |           | -978        |           | -3,697     |           |
| total   | 14,769,825 | ( 100.0 ) | 3,855,406   | ( 26.1 )  | 10,914,419 | ( 73.9 )  |

|         | Brokerage Trading |           |             |           |            |           |                 |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
|         | institutions      |           | individuals |           | foreigners |           | securities cos. |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases | sales           | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 12.6 )          | ( 10.8 )  | ( 32.5 )    | ( 29.6 )  | ( 50.0 )   | ( 55.2 )  | ( 4.9 )         | ( 4.5 )   |
| 10/09   | 857,165           | 773,657   | 2,208,917   | 2,126,379 | 3,404,425  | 3,968,686 | 334,761         | 325,612   |
| balance | -83,508           |           | -82,538     |           |            | 564,261   |                 | -9,149    |
| total   | 1,630,822         | ( 11.6 )  | 4,335,296   | ( 31.0 )  | 7,373,111  | ( 52.7 )  | 660,373         | ( 4.7 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 14.0 )          | ( 12.1 )  | ( 34.1 )    | ( 35.3 )  | ( 47.2 )   | ( 47.7 )  | ( 4.7 )         | ( 4.9 )   |
| 10/16   | 765,556           | 661,518   | 1,860,897   | 1,924,621 | 2,577,474  | 2,604,584 | 255,131         | 264,638   |
| balance | -104,038          |           |             | 63,724    |            | 27,110    |                 | 9,507     |
| total   | 1,427,074         | ( 13.1 )  | 3,785,518   | ( 34.7 )  | 5,182,058  | ( 47.5 )  | 519,769         | ( 4.8 )   |

|                      |            |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total trading volume | 17,085,703 |
|----------------------|------------|

Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading

All 57 cos.

|  | total | proprietary | brokerage |
|--|-------|-------------|-----------|
|  | 86.4% | 22.6%       | 63.9%     |

Individual & proprietary

| Transaction | sales     | purchases |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| individual  | 820,975   | 825,427   |
| cash        | 44.1%     | 42.9%     |
| individual  | 1,039,922 | 1,099,194 |
| margin      | 55.9%     | 57.1%     |
| proprietary |           |           |
| cash        | 1,683,958 | 1,919,959 |
| proprietary |           |           |
| margin      | 244,234   | 7,255     |

Foreign

|              | sales     | purchases |
|--------------|-----------|-----------|
| institutions | 2,558,354 | 2,569,751 |
| individuals  | 19,120    | 34,833    |

|         | Institutions      |           |                    |           |         |           |                        |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
|         | investment trusts |           | business companies |           | others  |           | financial institutions |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales              | purchases | sales   | purchases | sales                  | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 2.5 )           | ( 2.4 )   | ( 1.4 )            | ( 1.3 )   | ( 0.3 ) | ( 0.2 )   | ( 8.4 )                | ( 6.9 )   |
| 10/09   | 169,399           | 169,464   | 94,297             | 91,072    | 21,019  | 17,345    | 572,450                | 495,776   |
| balance |                   | 65        | -3,225             |           |         | -3,674    |                        | -76,674   |
| total   | 338,863           | ( 2.4 )   | 185,369            | ( 1.3 )   | 38,364  | ( 0.3 )   | 1,068,226              | ( 7.6 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 2.4 )           | ( 2.5 )   | ( 2.1 )            | ( 1.4 )   | ( 0.4 ) | ( 0.4 )   | ( 9.2 )                | ( 7.9 )   |
| 10/16   | 129,136           | 136,746   | 113,353            | 75,514    | 20,785  | 20,246    | 502,282                | 429,012   |
| balance |                   | 7,610     | -37,839            |           |         | -539      |                        | -73,270   |
| total   | 265,882           | ( 2.4 )   | 188,867            | ( 1.7 )   | 41,031  | ( 0.4 )   | 931,294                | ( 8.5 )   |

|         | Financial institutions |           |                       |           |             |           |         |           |
|---------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|---------|-----------|
|         | life & non-life        |           | city & regional banks |           | trust banks |           | others  |           |
|         | sales                  | purchases | sales                 | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales   | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.2 )                | ( 0.3 )   | ( 0.1 )               | ( 0.1 )   | ( 8.0 )     | ( 6.4 )   | ( 0.1 ) | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/09   | 13,741                 | 20,400    | 8,356                 | 8,972     | 542,705     | 460,395   | 7,648   | 6,009     |
| balance |                        | 6,659     |                       | 616       |             | -82,310   |         | -1,639    |
| total   | 34,141                 | ( 0.2 )   | 17,328                | ( 0.1 )   | 1,003,100   | ( 7.2 )   | 13,657  | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.7 )                | ( 0.4 )   | ( 0.2 )               | ( 0.1 )   | ( 8.3 )     | ( 7.3 )   | ( 0.1 ) | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/16   | 35,554                 | 21,299    | 9,210                 | 3,945     | 451,142     | 398,209   | 6,376   | 5,559     |
| balance | -14,255                |           | -5,265                |           | -52,933     |           | -817    |           |
| total   | 56,853                 | ( 0.5 )   | 13,155                | ( 0.1 )   | 849,351     | ( 7.8 )   | 11,935  | ( 0.1 )   |

1) Survey results from Trading Participant with capital of over 3 billion yen.

2) Includes off hour trading.

3) - denotes net sales.

4) Not Include Foreign Stocks

Copyright 1996-2009 Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.

## Trading Volume by Investor Type TSE 2nd section

All 57 cos.

2009/10 week 2 (13-Oct~16-Oct)

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

Units: 1,000 shares, ratio:% inside( )

|         | total     |           | proprietary |           | brokerage |           |
|---------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
|         | sales     | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales     | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 100.0 ) | ( 2.0 )     | ( 2.6 )   | ( 98.0 )  | ( 97.4 )  |
| 10/09   | 103,917   | 103,491   | 2,091       | 2,680     | 101,826   | 100,811   |
| balance | -426      |           |             | 589       | -1,015    |           |
| total   | 207,408   | ( 100.0 ) | 4,771       | ( 2.3 )   | 202,637   | ( 97.7 )  |
| 10/13~  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 100.0 ) | ( 2.7 )     | ( 2.1 )   | ( 97.3 )  | ( 97.9 )  |
| 10/16   | 82,614    | 82,657    | 2,221       | 1,709     | 80,393    | 80,948    |
| balance |           | 43        | -512        |           |           | 555       |
| total   | 165,271   | ( 100.0 ) | 3,930       | ( 2.4 )   | 161,341   | ( 97.6 )  |

|         | Brokerage Trading |           |             |           |            |           |                 |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
|         | institutions      |           | individuals |           | foreigners |           | securities cos. |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases | sales           | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 5.4 )           | ( 6.9 )   | ( 74.7 )    | ( 75.8 )  | ( 11.7 )   | ( 9.0 )   | ( 8.2 )         | ( 8.2 )   |
| 10/09   | 5,523             | 6,980     | 76,016      | 76,434    | 11,891     | 9,117     | 8,396           | 8,280     |
| balance |                   | 1,457     |             | 418       | -2,774     |           | -116            |           |
| total   | 12,503            | ( 6.2 )   | 152,450     | ( 75.2 )  | 21,008     | ( 10.4 )  | 16,676          | ( 8.2 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 8.0 )           | ( 7.1 )   | ( 70.9 )    | ( 76.3 )  | ( 11.7 )   | ( 7.0 )   | ( 9.4 )         | ( 9.6 )   |
| 10/16   | 6,443             | 5,783     | 56,974      | 61,729    | 9,435      | 5,641     | 7,541           | 7,795     |
| balance | -660              |           |             | 4,755     | -3,794     |           |                 | 254       |
| total   | 12,226            | ( 7.6 )   | 118,703     | ( 73.6 )  | 15,076     | ( 9.3 )   | 15,336          | ( 9.5 )   |

|                      |         |
|----------------------|---------|
| Total trading volume | 177,723 |
|----------------------|---------|

Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading

All 57 cos.

|  | total | proprietary | brokerage |
|--|-------|-------------|-----------|
|  | 93.0% | 2.2%        | 90.8%     |

Individual & proprietary

| Transaction | sales  | purchases |
|-------------|--------|-----------|
| individual  | 42,837 | 44,167    |
| cash        | 75.2%  | 71.5%     |
| individual  | 14,137 | 17,562    |
| margin      | 24.8%  | 28.5%     |
| proprietary |        |           |
| cash        | 2,158  | 1,709     |
| proprietary |        |           |
| margin      | 63     | 0         |

Foreign

|              | sales | purchases |
|--------------|-------|-----------|
| institutions | 9,080 | 5,316     |
| individuals  | 355   | 325       |

|         | Institutions      |           |                    |           |         |           |                        |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
|         | investment trusts |           | business companies |           | others  |           | financial institutions |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales              | purchases | sales   | purchases | sales                  | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.4 )           | ( 1.1 )   | ( 3.5 )            | ( 3.8 )   | ( 0.1 ) | ( 0.7 )   | ( 1.4 )                | ( 1.3 )   |
| 10/09   | 442               | 1,096     | 3,549              | 3,823     | 99      | 730       | 1,433                  | 1,331     |
| balance |                   | 654       |                    | 274       |         | 631       | -102                   |           |
| total   | 1,538             | ( 0.8 )   | 7,372              | ( 3.6 )   | 829     | ( 0.4 )   | 2,764                  | ( 1.4 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.5 )           | ( 0.7 )   | ( 6.2 )            | ( 3.8 )   | ( 0.2 ) | ( 1.6 )   | ( 1.2 )                | ( 1.0 )   |
| 10/16   | 367               | 567       | 4,954              | 3,096     | 149     | 1,278     | 973                    | 842       |
| balance |                   | 200       | -1,858             |           |         | 1,129     | -131                   |           |
| total   | 934               | ( 0.6 )   | 8,050              | ( 5.0 )   | 1,427   | ( 0.9 )   | 1,815                  | ( 1.1 )   |

|         | Financial institutions |           |                       |           |             |           |         |           |
|---------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|---------|-----------|
|         | life & non-life        |           | city & regional banks |           | trust banks |           | others  |           |
|         | sales                  | purchases | sales                 | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales   | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.0 )                | ( 0.0 )   | ( 0.2 )               | ( 0.0 )   | ( 1.2 )     | ( 1.3 )   | ( 0.0 ) | ( 0.0 )   |
| 10/09   | 6                      | 4         | 213                   | 6         | 1,207       | 1,321     | 7       | 0         |
| balance |                        | -2        | -207                  |           |             | 114       | -7      |           |
| total   | 10                     | ( 0.0 )   | 219                   | ( 0.1 )   | 2,528       | ( 1.2 )   | 7       | ( 0.0 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.0 )                | ( 0.0 )   | ( 0.1 )               | ( 0.0 )   | ( 1.1 )     | ( 1.0 )   | ( 0.0 ) | ( 0.0 )   |
| 10/16   | 32                     | 27        | 71                    | 14        | 867         | 801       | 3       | 0         |
| balance |                        | -5        | -57                   |           | -66         |           | -3      |           |
| total   | 59                     | ( 0.0 )   | 85                    | ( 0.1 )   | 1,668       | ( 1.0 )   | 3       | ( 0.0 )   |

1) Survey results from Trading Participant with capital of over 3 billion yen.

2) Includes off hour trading.

3) - denotes net sales.

4) Not Include Foreign Stocks

Copyright 1996-2009 Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.

## Trading Volume by Investor Type TSE Mothers

All 57 cos.

2009/10 week 2 (13-Oct~16-Oct)

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

Units: 1,000 shares, ratio: % inside ( )

|         | total     |           | proprietary |           | brokerage |           |
|---------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
|         | sales     | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales     | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 100.0 ) | ( 3.0 )     | ( 2.8 )   | ( 97.0 )  | ( 97.2 )  |
| 10/09   | 12,689    | 12,694    | 378         | 357       | 12,311    | 12,337    |
| balance |           | 5         | -21         |           |           | 26        |
| total   | 25,383    | ( 100.0 ) | 735         | ( 2.9 )   | 24,648    | ( 97.1 )  |
| 10/13~  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 100.0 ) | ( 2.5 )     | ( 2.5 )   | ( 97.5 )  | ( 97.5 )  |
| 10/16   | 8,150     | 8,171     | 201         | 205       | 7,949     | 7,966     |
| balance |           | 21        |             | 4         |           | 17        |
| total   | 16,321    | ( 100.0 ) | 406         | ( 2.5 )   | 15,915    | ( 97.5 )  |

|         | Brokerage Trading |           |             |           |            |           |                 |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
|         | institutions      |           | individuals |           | foreigners |           | securities cos. |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases | sales           | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 2.7 )           | ( 2.7 )   | ( 81.3 )    | ( 80.9 )  | ( 7.8 )    | ( 8.8 )   | ( 8.3 )         | ( 7.7 )   |
| 10/09   | 327               | 330       | 10,006      | 9,978     | 959        | 1,084     | 1,019           | 945       |
| balance |                   | 3         | -28         |           |            | 125       |                 | -74       |
| total   | 657               | ( 2.7 )   | 19,984      | ( 81.1 )  | 2,043      | ( 8.3 )   | 1,964           | ( 8.0 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 2.4 )           | ( 3.6 )   | ( 73.4 )    | ( 74.0 )  | ( 16.7 )   | ( 15.3 )  | ( 7.5 )         | ( 7.2 )   |
| 10/16   | 194               | 284       | 5,835       | 5,891     | 1,327      | 1,218     | 593             | 573       |
| balance |                   | 90        |             | 56        | -109       |           | -20             |           |
| total   | 478               | ( 3.0 )   | 11,726      | ( 73.7 )  | 2,545      | ( 16.0 )  | 1,166           | ( 7.3 )   |

|                      |        |
|----------------------|--------|
| Total trading volume | 17,189 |
|----------------------|--------|

Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading

All 57 cos.

|  | total | proprietary | brokerage |
|--|-------|-------------|-----------|
|  | 95.0% | 2.4%        | 92.6%     |

Individual & proprietary

| Transaction | sales | purchases |
|-------------|-------|-----------|
| individual  | 4,337 | 4,580     |
| cash        | 74.3% | 77.7%     |
| individual  | 1,498 | 1,311     |
| margin      | 25.7% | 22.3%     |
| proprietary |       |           |
| cash        | 189   | 205       |
| proprietary |       |           |
| margin      | 12    | 0         |

Foreign

|              | sales | purchases |
|--------------|-------|-----------|
| institutions | 1,259 | 1,182     |
| individuals  | 68    | 36        |

|         | Institutions      |           |                    |           |         |           |                        |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
|         | investment trusts |           | business companies |           | others  |           | financial institutions |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales              | purchases | sales   | purchases | sales                  | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.5 )           | ( 1.0 )   | ( 0.8 )            | ( 0.3 )   | ( 0.0 ) | ( 0.0 )   | ( 1.4 )                | ( 1.3 )   |
| 10/09   | 59                | 128       | 94                 | 41        | 1       | 2         | 173                    | 159       |
| balance |                   | 69        | -53                |           |         | 1         |                        | -14       |
| total   | 187               | ( 0.8 )   | 135                | ( 0.5 )   | 3       | ( 0.0 )   | 332                    | ( 1.3 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.5 )           | ( 0.6 )   | ( 0.5 )            | ( 0.3 )   | ( 0.0 ) | ( 0.1 )   | ( 1.4 )                | ( 2.7 )   |
| 10/16   | 43                | 45        | 37                 | 21        | 3       | 6         | 111                    | 212       |
| balance |                   | 2         | -16                |           |         | 3         |                        | 101       |
| total   | 88                | ( 0.6 )   | 58                 | ( 0.4 )   | 9       | ( 0.1 )   | 323                    | ( 2.0 )   |

|         | Financial institutions |           |                       |           |             |           |         |           |
|---------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|---------|-----------|
|         | life & non-life        |           | city & regional banks |           | trust banks |           | others  |           |
|         | sales                  | purchases | sales                 | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales   | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.0 )                | ( 0.0 )   | ( 0.0 )               | ( 0.0 )   | ( 1.1 )     | ( 1.3 )   | ( 0.3 ) | ( 0.0 )   |
| 10/09   | 0                      | 0         | 0                     | 0         | 141         | 159       | 32      | 0         |
| balance |                        | 0         |                       | 0         |             | 18        |         | -32       |
| total   | 0                      | ( 0.0 )   | 0                     | ( 0.0 )   | 300         | ( 1.2 )   | 32      | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.0 )                | ( 0.0 )   | ( 0.0 )               | ( 0.0 )   | ( 1.4 )     | ( 2.6 )   | ( 0.0 ) | ( 0.0 )   |
| 10/16   | 0                      | 1         | 0                     | 0         | 111         | 208       | 0       | 3         |
| balance |                        | 1         |                       | 0         |             | 97        |         | 3         |
| total   | 1                      | ( 0.0 )   | 0                     | ( 0.0 )   | 319         | ( 2.0 )   | 3       | ( 0.0 )   |

1) Survey results from Trading Participant with capital of over 3 billion yen.

2) Includes off hour trading.

3) - denotes net sales.

4) Not Include Foreign Stocks

Copyright 1996-2009 Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.

# Trading Volume by Investor Type Tokyo, Osaka & Nagoya

All 58 cos.

2009/10 week 2 (13-Oct~16-Oct)

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

Units: 1,000 shares, ratio: % inside ( )

|         | total      |           | proprietary |           | brokerage  |           |
|---------|------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|         | sales      | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 100.0 )  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 28.2 )    | ( 24.2 )  | ( 71.8 )   | ( 75.8 )  |
| 10/09   | 9,826,455  | 9,821,905 | 2,770,522   | 2,376,350 | 7,055,933  | 7,445,555 |
| balance | -4,550     |           | -394,172    |           |            | 389,622   |
| total   | 19,648,360 | ( 100.0 ) | 5,146,872   | ( 26.2 )  | 14,501,488 | ( 73.8 )  |
| 10/13~  | ( 100.0 )  | ( 100.0 ) | ( 25.5 )    | ( 25.5 )  | ( 74.5 )   | ( 74.5 )  |
| 10/16   | 7,620,890  | 7,617,230 | 1,943,060   | 1,942,825 | 5,677,830  | 5,674,405 |
| balance | -3,660     |           | -235        |           | -3,425     |           |
| total   | 15,238,120 | ( 100.0 ) | 3,885,885   | ( 25.5 )  | 11,352,235 | ( 74.5 )  |

|         | Brokerage Trading |           |             |           |            |           |                 |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|
|         | institutions      |           | individuals |           | foreigners |           | securities cos. |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales      | purchases | sales           | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 12.4 )          | ( 10.6 )  | ( 33.6 )    | ( 30.8 )  | ( 48.9 )   | ( 53.9 )  | ( 5.1 )         | ( 4.7 )   |
| 10/09   | 875,069           | 789,620   | 2,372,635   | 2,293,591 | 3,447,206  | 4,009,917 | 361,023         | 352,427   |
| balance | -85,449           |           | -79,044     |           |            | 562,711   | -8,596          |           |
| total   | 1,664,689         | ( 11.5 )  | 4,666,226   | ( 32.2 )  | 7,457,123  | ( 51.4 )  | 713,450         | ( 4.9 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 13.8 )          | ( 11.9 )  | ( 35.3 )    | ( 36.6 )  | ( 46.0 )   | ( 46.5 )  | ( 4.9 )         | ( 5.1 )   |
| 10/16   | 782,157           | 675,928   | 2,002,523   | 2,074,221 | 2,614,190  | 2,636,087 | 278,960         | 288,169   |
| balance | -106,229          |           |             | 71,698    |            | 21,897    |                 | 9,209     |
| total   | 1,458,085         | ( 12.8 )  | 4,076,744   | ( 35.9 )  | 5,250,277  | ( 46.2 )  | 567,129         | ( 5.0 )   |

|                      |            |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total trading volume | 17,581,943 |
|----------------------|------------|

Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading  
All 58 cos.

|  | total | proprietary | brokerage |
|--|-------|-------------|-----------|
|  | 86.7% | 22.1%       | 64.6%     |

Individual & proprietary

| Transaction | sales     | purchases |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| individual  | 931,202   | 935,408   |
| cash        | 46.5%     | 45.1%     |
| individual  | 1,071,321 | 1,138,813 |
| margin      | 53.5%     | 54.9%     |
| proprietary |           |           |
| cash        | 1,696,755 | 1,935,563 |
| proprietary |           |           |
| margin      | 246,305   | 7,262     |

Foreign

|              | sales     | purchases |
|--------------|-----------|-----------|
| institutions | 2,593,406 | 2,599,390 |
| individuals  | 20,784    | 36,697    |

|         | Institutions      |           |                    |           |         |           |                        |           |
|---------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
|         | investment trusts |           | business companies |           | others  |           | financial institutions |           |
|         | sales             | purchases | sales              | purchases | sales   | purchases | sales                  | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 2.4 )           | ( 2.3 )   | ( 1.5 )            | ( 1.3 )   | ( 0.3 ) | ( 0.3 )   | ( 8.2 )                | ( 6.7 )   |
| 10/09   | 171,882           | 172,421   | 102,457            | 97,838    | 21,578  | 18,737    | 579,152                | 500,624   |
| balance |                   | 539       | -4,619             |           | -2,841  |           | -78,528                |           |
| total   | 344,303           | ( 2.4 )   | 200,295            | ( 1.4 )   | 40,315  | ( 0.3 )   | 1,079,776              | ( 7.4 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 2.3 )           | ( 2.5 )   | ( 2.1 )            | ( 1.4 )   | ( 0.4 ) | ( 0.4 )   | ( 9.0 )                | ( 7.6 )   |
| 10/16   | 131,137           | 139,954   | 121,096            | 79,896    | 21,108  | 22,625    | 508,816                | 433,453   |
| balance |                   | 8,817     | -41,200            |           |         | 1,517     | -75,363                |           |
| total   | 271,091           | ( 2.4 )   | 200,992            | ( 1.8 )   | 43,733  | ( 0.4 )   | 942,269                | ( 8.3 )   |

|         | Financial institutions |           |                       |           |             |           |         |           |
|---------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|---------|-----------|
|         | life & non-life        |           | city & regional banks |           | trust banks |           | others  |           |
|         | sales                  | purchases | sales                 | purchases | sales       | purchases | sales   | purchases |
| 10/05~  | ( 0.2 )                | ( 0.3 )   | ( 0.1 )               | ( 0.1 )   | ( 7.8 )     | ( 6.2 )   | ( 0.1 ) | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/09   | 13,781                 | 20,437    | 8,732                 | 9,110     | 548,800     | 464,949   | 7,839   | 6,128     |
| balance |                        | 6,656     |                       | 378       | -83,851     |           | -1,711  |           |
| total   | 34,218                 | ( 0.2 )   | 17,842                | ( 0.1 )   | 1,013,749   | ( 7.0 )   | 13,967  | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/13~  | ( 0.6 )                | ( 0.4 )   | ( 0.2 )               | ( 0.1 )   | ( 8.1 )     | ( 7.1 )   | ( 0.1 ) | ( 0.1 )   |
| 10/16   | 35,677                 | 21,353    | 9,524                 | 4,059     | 457,147     | 402,424   | 6,468   | 5,617     |
| balance | -14,324                |           | -5,465                |           | -54,723     |           | -851    |           |
| total   | 57,030                 | ( 0.5 )   | 13,583                | ( 0.1 )   | 859,571     | ( 7.6 )   | 12,085  | ( 0.1 )   |

1) Survey results from Trading Participant with capital of over 3 billion yen.

2) Includes off hour trading.

3) - denotes net sales.

4) Not Include Foreign Stocks

Copyright 1996-2009 Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.